

WPMS No.1668 of 2016

**Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.**

Mr. Mayank Rajan Joshi, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Imran Ali Khan, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Devendra Pant, Standing Counsel for the State.

Mr. Suhash R. Joshi, Advocate for respondent no.3.

Supplementary affidavit is taken on record. IA No.11479 of 2023, stands disposed of accordingly.

IA No.11480 of 2023 has not been pressed at this stage. It is dismissed accordingly.

Learned State counsel seeks time to file supplementary counter affidavit to the supplementary affidavit filed by the petitioner.

Let it be so filed within three weeks.

One week thereafter, supplementary rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed.

List for final hearing on 23.11.2023.

**(Ravindra Maithani, J.)**

10.10.2023

Sanjay