

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.1668 of 2016 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. D.S. Patni, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Dharmendra Barthwal, Advocate for the petitioners. Mr. Devendra Pant, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>2. Learned Senior Advocate for the petitioners contends that the affidavit filed by Director, Sports is in variance with the stand taken by the State before Hon'ble Supreme Court.</p> <p>3. Learned State Counsel assures the Court that he will file counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 2 to make the stand of State Government clear.</p> <p>4. Let such affidavit be filed, within four weeks.</p> <p>5. List on 02.06.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 04.04.2024</p> <p>Arpan</p>