

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>20.09.2024</u>		<p>WPMS No. 1668 of 2016 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Mayank Rajan Joshi, learned counsel for the petitioner nos. 2 to 4, proposed legal representatives of the deceased petitioner no.1 and deceased petitioner no.6.</p> <p>2. Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner no.5.</p> <p>3. Mr. T.S. Bisht, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State / respondent nos. 1 and 2.</p> <p>4. No one is present on behalf of the respondent no.3.</p> <p>5. Heard on the Delay Condonation Application (IA No. 11488 of 2024), Substitution Application (IA No.11487 of 2024), Delay Condonation Application (IA No.11490 of 2024), Delay Condonation Application (IA No.11491 of 2024) and the Substitution Application (IA No.11489 of 2024).</p> <p>6. The said Applications have not been opposed by the State.</p> <p>7. Perused and gone through the record.</p> <p>8. The Delay Condonation Applications (IA No. 11488 of 2024, IA No.11490 of</p>

2024 and IA No.11491 of 2024) are allowed. The delay is condoned.

9. The Substitution Applications (IA No.11487 of 2024 and IA No.11489 of 2024) are allowed.

10. Mr. Mayank Rajan Joshi, Advocate, has sought one week's time to file an amended memo of cause title.

11. List on 23.10.2024.

**(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)
20.09.2024**

Shiv/