

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="644 405 900 434"><u>WPMS No. 1668 of 2016</u></p> <p data-bbox="644 468 1139 510"><b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol data-bbox="644 546 1509 1442" style="list-style-type: none"> <li data-bbox="644 546 1509 622">1. Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the petitioners.</li> <li data-bbox="644 629 1509 705">2. Mr. N.S. Pundir, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State.</li> <li data-bbox="644 712 1509 1010">3. The matter has been remitted by the Hon'ble Apex Court pursuant to the judgment passed on 12.09.2023 and after remand a supplementary affidavit has been filed by the petitioner bringing on record the letter of the Special Principal Secretary dated 15.07.2022, the letter of the Sub Divisional Magistrate, Sadar dated 26.07.2022.</li> <li data-bbox="644 1016 1509 1397">4. Let the respondent may either file their counter affidavit or to get written instructions that what further action has been taken on the basis of the report of the Committee dated 20.04.2021, which is enclosed at page 182 and the letter of the Sub Divisional Magistrate dated 26.07.2022 and furthermore whether land in question i.e. 0.275 hectare falling in Khasra No. 370 M was acquired at any point of time and further whether at any point of time it was declared as a reserve forest.</li> <li data-bbox="644 1404 1241 1442">5. Put up this matter on 03.04.2025.</li> </ol> <p data-bbox="1134 1509 1509 1592" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b> 06.03.2025</p> <p data-bbox="644 1599 676 1628">PR</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--