

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="660 488 1027 517"><u>WPMS No. 1668 of 2016</u></p> <p data-bbox="660 560 1214 595"><b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol data-bbox="660 638 1422 1240" style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the applicant.</li> <li>2. Mr. Tarun Lakhera, learned Brief Holder for the State.</li> <li>3. Let State file an additional affidavit disclosing their stand whether they want to retain the land in question or not and if they want to retain whether they are agreeable to give compensation. Apart from this, the State may also identify the land in question the description of which has been given in Annexure no. 1 and 2 and place the report on the next date.</li> <li>4. Put up this matter on 14.05.2025.</li> </ol> <p data-bbox="979 1357 1417 1433" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b> <b>08.04.2025</b></p> <p data-bbox="660 1440 730 1464">Parul</p>

--	--	--	--