

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="699 371 981 400"><u>WPMS No.1668 of 2016</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 405 1220 441"><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol data-bbox="699 483 1485 1070" style="list-style-type: none"><li data-bbox="699 483 1485 562">1. Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner.<li data-bbox="699 591 1485 669">2. Mr. Pradeep Hairiya, learned Standing Counsel for the State.<li data-bbox="699 698 1485 815">3. Learned State counsel submits that the issue can be resolved only by way of <i>Demarcation</i>.<li data-bbox="699 844 1485 1005">4. Let the process of demarcation be commenced and concluded, positively, within 30 days, failing which, the Assistant Collector shall remain present in the Court.<li data-bbox="699 1034 1326 1070">5. List this matter on 04.08.2025. <p data-bbox="1054 1133 1485 1169" style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1182 1171 1318 1200" style="text-align: right;">02.07.2025</p> <p data-bbox="699 1200 778 1223">R.Bisht</p>

--	--	--	--