

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>IA/11481/2023</u> (for Delay Condonation Application in Objection) <u>IA/11482/2023</u> (for Delay Condonation Application in Supplementary Affidavit) <u>IA/11484/2024</u> (for Miscellaneous Application with Supplementary Affidavit) <u>IA/11491/2024</u> (for Delay Condonation Application in Supplementary Affidavit) <u>IA/11494/2025</u> (for Delay Condonation Application in Objection) <u>in</u> <u>WPMS No.1668 of 2016</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Devendra Singh Negi, learned counsel, holding brief of Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the petitioners. 2. Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, learned Standing Counsel for the State. 3. Supplementary affidavits are taken on record. Miscellaneous applications, IA No.11484 of 2024 and 11494 of 2025, stands disposed of accordingly. 4. Supplementary affidavit is taken on record. Delay Condonation Application, IA No.11491 of 2024, stands disposed of accordingly. 5. Supplementary Counter-affidavit is taken on record. Delay Condonation Application, IA No.11482 of 2023, stands disposed of accordingly. 6. Objection is taken on record. Delay Condonation Application, IA No.11481 of 2023, stands disposed of accordingly. 7. In compliance to the order dated 02.07.2025, the part demarcation has been done and completed but there are certain areas, which are under the reserve forest, is still to be demarcated. 8. The Assistant Collector, Hargiri Goswami, is present in the Court and apprise to this Court that in respect of the remaining demarcation atleast one month's time is required. 9. Let the demarcation be done in respect

of remaining area and apprise to this Court after six weeks.

10. List this matter on 22.09.2025.

11. Intervention Application will be considered at the time of final hearing.

(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)

04.08.2025

R.Bisht