

	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
D-30			<p>WPMS No.1668 of 2016</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Ganga Singh Negi, Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Niranjana Bhatt, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Pradeep Chamyal, Advocate for the private respondent.</p> <p>Once this petition was dismissed by this Court. The petitioner raised the issue in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No(s) 24897 of 2019, where the petitioner filed various documents taking note of those documents, the Hon'ble Supreme Court directed the High Court to provide opportunity to the parties to place on record additional material, if any and thereafter take a decision with regard to the claim as put forth by the petitioners. This order was passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court on 12.09.2023.</p> <p>On behalf of the respondent State, a statement was given earlier that demarcation of the land has already been done and there are certain area which are under the reserved forest, which was yet to be demarcated.</p> <p>By way of supplementary affidavit dated 14.11.2025, a Joint Inspection Report has been submitted. Joint Inspection Report will not serve any purpose alone. At the outset, this Court may observe that inspection report alone may not make the things clear. The petitioner claims ownership of Khasra No.370, area 4.75 Hectare, which was not acquired by the State, but possession of the land was taken by the respondent State for the purpose of construction of Sports College.</p> <p>Let the petitioner file a short affidavit along with the following documents:-</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>a) A sketch map of the property.</li> <li>b) The extract of the <i>Bandobasti</i> Map of the</li> </ol>

property.

- c) The petitioner is also free to file any other document that he thinks, is necessary for just disposal of the case.

Once these documents are filed, the Court may deliberate upon the matter, as to what is to be done next? Whether the survey is to be conducted or respondent is to be directed to file the documents.

**(Ravindra Maithani, J.)**

19.12.2025

Sanjay