

Sl. No.	Date	Office Stamp, register, order or proceedings or direction and Registrar's order with signature	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>WPMS No.1668 of 2016</u> Maheshwar Prasad --Petitioner</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Versus</p> <p>State Of Uttarakhand Through Its Chief Secretary Civil Secretariat --Respondent</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>2. Mr. Devendra Pant, learned Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p>3. Put up this matter on 20.04.2026 enabling learned State Counsel to go through the case.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.) 15.04.2026</p> <p><i>R.Dang</i></p>