

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.1668 of 2016 Maheshwar Prasad and othersPetitioners Vs. State of Uttarakhand and othersRespondents</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>2. Mr. N.S. Pundir, learned D.A.G. for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Niranjan Bhatt, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Suhas Ratna Joshi, learned counsel for respondent no.2.</p> <p>4. Pursuant to this Court's order demarcation has been done, but the demarcation report is totally misconceived as it nowhere reflects that how much land of the petitioner has been occupied by the State for construction of State College and Stadium.</p> <p>5. The respondent shall conduct demarcation of the land belonging to the petitioner in the presence of the stake holders within a period of 15 days' from today, specifically showing therein the exact area of the land which has been occupied by the State for the purpose of construction of sports stadium and sports college.</p> <p>6. List this case on 14.05.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 28.04.2026</p> <p>SK</p>